



BANNATYNE HOTEL DARLINGTON

BAR AND LOUNGE MENU

Served Monday - Saturday 12 until 9.30pm | Sunday until 9pm

**Cold sandwiches are available 24 hours.**

## SANDWICHES

<b>SOUTHERN FRIED CHICKEN WRAP</b> <i>tomato salsa &amp; spicy mayonnaise</i>	<b>£7</b>
<b>CRAYFISH TAIL &amp; CITRUS MAYONNAISE</b> (GF) (DF)	<b>£6</b>
<b>CHEESE &amp; CHUTNEY</b> (GF) (Ve) (V)	<b>£6</b>
<b>FALAFEL &amp; HUMMUS WRAP</b> (Ve) (V) (DF)	<b>£6</b>
<b>HONEY ROASTED GAMMON &amp; MUSTARD MAYONNAISE</b> (GF) (DF)	<b>£6</b>

*All served with salad, coleslaw, vegetable crisps*

**UPGRADE TO CHUNKY CHIPS FOR £1**

**Please note, dishes labelled GF, DF, Ve and V can be adapted to suit these requirements upon request.**

**GF = Gluten Free DF = Dairy Free Ve = Vegetarian V = Vegan**

## FAMILY FAVOURITES

<b>KERALAN CURRY</b> <i>with your choice of fish, chicken or vegetables, jasmine rice and naan bread</i> (GF) (DF) (Ve) (V)	<b>£12</b>
<b>PIE OF THE DAY</b> <i>served with chips, garden peas and pan gravy</i>	<b>£10</b>
<b>FISH AND CHIPS</b> <i>served with tartare sauce and homemade mushy peas</i> (GF) (DF)	<b>£10</b>
<b>SMOKEY BACON &amp; MONTEREY JACK CHEESEBURGER</b> <i>in a seeded bun, fries and coleslaw</i>	<b>£10</b>
<b>WILD MUSHROOM &amp; GARLIC RISOTTO</b> <i>petit pois &amp; soft poached egg</i> (GF) (DF) (Ve) (V)	<b>£10</b>

## FOR AFTERS

<b>CHOCOLATE, CHERRY AND HONEYCOMB PARFAIT</b> <i>sour cherry and amaretto sorbet, candied hazelnuts</i> (GF) (DF) (V) (Ve)	<b>£5</b>
<b>WINTER BERRY &amp; WHITE CHOCOLATE POT</b> <i>pistachio shortbread</i> (GF)	<b>£5</b>
<b>CLASSIC BREAD &amp; BUTTER BRIOCHE PUDDING</b> <i>orange marmalade ice cream, creme anglaise and caramelised orange</i>	<b>£5</b>
<b>LOCALLY SOURCED CHEESE BOARD</b> <i>homemade chutney, celery, grapes and crackers</i> (GF)	<b>£9</b>

*Please ask for allergen information or inform us of your intolerances, allergies and/or dietary requirements every time you visit as ingredients may have changed since your last purchase. Please make a member of staff aware of any food intolerances, allergies or dietary requirements you have, when placing your order. More information on ingredients is available on request. Our restaurant kitchen handles all ingredients, therefore some products may not be suitable for those with severe allergies. Our suppliers and chefs take great care to remove any bones from our boneless items however there could still be a small chance of finding one. Please note that a gratuity of 10% will automatically be added to your bill. This gratuity is optional and can be removed. All tips are paid to the hotel staff.*